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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P580795

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-2102-135-6)
INNOVATION CENTER

12/16/2022

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

HVSL8-4-LD4-3STD-30-UNV-O-EDD-90

4 FOOT, 8INCH WIDE, HVSL LED LUMINAIRE, WITH 3000K, 90 CRI LEDS

N/A

8230.0 lumens

N/A

83.6 lumens/watt

1.25/1.27/1.38

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.67' x L: 4' x H: 0.17")
Direct
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P580795

Scaled Data Report

@cC

CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL8-4-LD4-3STD-30-UNV-O-EDD-90

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

2% Up

98% Dn

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

180°
170°
2,725¢d 160°
150°
140°
2,044 cd
130°
1,363 cd 120
110°
681 cd
100°
90°
80°
70°
60°
50°
40°
30°

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30f14



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P580795
CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL8-4-LD4-3STD-30-UNV-O-EDD-90

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

O oo NOYU b WN RO

[
o

0°

5°
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 102 98 94 105 100 96 92
98 89 82 76 95 87 80 75
89 78 69 63 8 76 68 62
81 69 60 53 79 67 59 52
75 61 52 45 72 60 52 45
69 55 46 40 67 54 46 39
64 50 41 35 62 49 41 35
59 46 37 31 58 45 37 31
55 42 34 28 54 41 33 28
52 39 31 25 51 38 30 25
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
10987 10987 10987
10966 10742 10752
10893 10549 10537
10798 10337 10279
10698 10099 10027
10577 9855 9772
10438 9594 9482
10261 9308 9194
10079 9007 8859
9881 8678 8498
9624 8299 8109
9347 7883 7680
9016 7343 7179
8478 6739 6682
7706 6028 6105
6608 5247 5580
4971 4482 5102
2657 3709 4644

85°

20
50
50

110
95
83
73
65
58
52
47
43
40
37

30

110
92
77
66
57
50
45
40
36
33
30
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P580795
CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL8-4-LD4-3STD-30-UNV-O-EDD-90

@cC

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 257.6 3.1 0° 2722 2722 2722 2722 2722

10°-20° 738.9 9.0 5° 2716 2711 2699 2712 2712 258
20°-30° 1121.1 13.6 15° 2613 2617 2610 2625 2624 738
30°-40° 1355.6 16.5 25° 2421 2423 2426 2446 2450 1116
40°-50° 1414.5 17.2 35° 2143 2153 2162 2184 2193 1341
50°-60° 1293.3 15.7 45° 1803 1819 1834 1852 1861 1389
60°-70° 1008.2 12.2 55° 1407 1424 1450 1471 1481 1257
70°-80° 630.7 7.7 65° 967 984 1018 1058 1075 957
80°-90° 286.4 3.5 75° 490 520 596 667 692 522
90°-100° 96.0 1.2 85° 85 157 269 356 387 107
100°-110° 24.1 0.3 90° 1 58 158 238 267 3
110°-120° 3.8 0.0 95° 1 15 82 149 172 0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0 105° 1 2 14 40 53 1
130°-140° 0.0 0.0 115° 2 2 3 7 10 1
140°-150° 0.0 0.0 125° 0 0 0 0 0 0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0 135° 0 0 0 0 0 0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0 145° 0 0 0 0 0 0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0 155° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-30° 2117.6 25.7 165° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-40° 3473.2 42.2 175° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-60° 6180.9 75.1 180° 0 0 0 0 0

0°-90° 8106.1 98.5

90°-120° 123.9 1.5

90°-150° 123.9 1.5

90°-180° 124.0 1.5

0°-180° 8230.0 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O PE R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P580795
CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL8-4-LD4-3STD-30-UNV-O-EDD-90

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 2722.0 2722.0 2722.0 27220 27220
2.5°| 27252 2721.3 2709.2 2721.3 2720.7
5°( 2716.2 27111 2698.9 2711.7 27117
7.5°| 2698.2 2696.3 26854 2700.2 2700.2
10°| 2677.1 2676.4 2667.4  2683.5 2684.1
12.5°| 26476 2650.1 2641.8 2657.2 2659.1
15°| 2612.9 2617.4 26103  2625.1 26245
17.5°| 2575.0 2577.6 25725 2589.2  2588.5
20°( 25282 25314  2527.6 25449  2546.8
22.5°1 2476.2 2480.7 2480.1 2498.0 2503.2
25°( 2421.0 2423.0 24255 2446.1 24499
27.5°1 2360.1 2363.3  2367.8 2386.4  2390.2
30°( 2293.3 2298.5 2303.6 23229 23280
32.5°| 2222.8 22279 22343 22593 22619
35°( 2143.2 2152.8 2161.8 2183.6 2192.6
37.5°1 2063.6 2075.8 2084.2 2107.3 21143
40°1 1979.6 1991.8 2005.2 2029.6 2034.1
42.5°| 1891.7 1905.8 1921.8 1943.6 1951.3
45° 1803.1 1819.1 1833.9 18519 1860.9
47.5°| 1707.5 17235 17415 1762.0 1767.8
50°| 1608.7 1627.3 1646.5 1665.8 1676.1
52.5°| 1507.3 1529.8 1551.6 1572.1  1581.7
55°| 1407.2 14239 1450.2 1471.4 1481.0
57.5°1 1303.2 13174 13411 1375.8 1380.9
60°( 11974 1210.2 12346 1262.8 1274.4
62.5°| 1080.6 1097.9 1123.6 1159.5 1169.8
65° 967.0 983.7 1017.7 1058.1 1074.8
67.5° 857.3 863.1 906.7 949.0 976.0
70° 727.7 749.5 800.2 852.1 872.7
72.5° 616.0 637.8 693.7 754.6 780.3
75° 489.6 519.8 595.5 666.7 691.7
77.5° 378.6 412.0 505.6 577.5 606.4
80° 264.4 316.3 418.4 499.2 530.7
82.5° 166.2 230.4 3394 424.1 451.7
85° 84.7 156.6 268.9 355.5 386.9
87.5° 22.5 101.4 209.2 292.0 324.0

90° 0.6 58.4 158.5 238.1 266.9
92.5° 0.6 32.7 118.1 189.3 218.8
95° 0.6 15.4 82.1 148.9 172.0
97.5° 0.6 6.4 56.5 112.3 135.4
100° 0.6 3.2 35.9 81.5 101.4
102.5° 1.3 1.9 22.5 58.4 74.4
105° 1.3 19 13.5 39.8 53.3
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P580795

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL8-4-LD4-3STD-30-UNV-O-EDD-90

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1.9 1.9 2.6 10.9 16.0
1.9 1.9 2.6 7.1 10.3
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Report Generated By 670246072 / DESKTOP-MV3FILC
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———0°-180° — — -45°225°  ------- 90°-270°
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107.5° 1.3 1.9 7.7 27.0 36.6
110° 1.9 1.9 4.5 16.7 24.4
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(END OF REPORT)
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